COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR (1) A
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATES
FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE; (2) AN ORDER
APPROVING ITS 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE PLAN; (3) AN ORDER
APPROVING ITS TARIFFS AND RIDERS;

(4) AN ORDER APPROVING ACCOUNTING
PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH REGULATORY
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES; AND (5) AN
ORDER GRANTING ALL OTHER REQUIRED
APPROVALS AND RELIEF
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KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY'S
DATA REQUESTS
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VERIFICATION

STATE OF ARKANSAS )
) SS:
COUNTY OF BENTON )

The undersigned. Gregory W. Tillman. being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is
Senior Manager. Energy Regulatory Analysis for Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.. and that he has personal
knowledge of the matters set forth in the foregoing Responses. and that the answers contained

herein is true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge. and belief.
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Gregory W. Tillman

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State,
thisrg_bday of October 2017.
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Notary Public

Sheri Fiel-Torbett
County Of Washington

Notary Public - Arkansas
My Registration Exp: 05/27/2020

My Commission Expires: 2 11 o &L




WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP, AND SAM'S EAST, INC.
CASE NO. 2017-00179
Response to Kentucky Power Company's
Data Requests
Dated October 17, 2017
Question No. 1
Responding Witness: Gregory W. Tillman
1. Please provide all schedules, tables, and charts included in the testimony and exhibits to
the testimony of Mr. Tillman in electronic format, with formulas intact and visible, and no
pasted values.
RESPONSE:
Please see the attached Excel files: "KPCO_2017-00179 Tillman_Exhibit GWT-2.xIsx";

"KPCO_2017-00179_Tillman_Exhibit GWT-3.xIsx"; and "KPCO_2017-
00179_Tillman_Exhibit GWT-4.xIsx".



WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP, AND SAM'S EAST, INC.
CASE NO. 2017-00179
Response to Kentucky Power Company’s

Data Requests

Dated October 17, 2017
Question No. 2

Responding Witness: Gregory W. Tillman
2. Please provide all workpapers, source documents, and electronic spreadsheets used in the

development of the testimony of Mr. Tillman. The requested information, if so available,
should be provided in an electronic format, formulas intact and visible, and no pasted

values.

RESPONSE:

Please see the response to Question No. 1.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that Walmart's October 25, 2017, electronic filing is a true and accurate
copy of the Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.'s Responses (with Verification) to Kentucky
Power Company's Data Requests to be filed in paper medium; and that on October 25, 2017, the
electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission, and that an original and one copy of
these documents will be delivered to the Commission, that no participants have been excused from
electronic filing at this time, and served upon the following via Electronic Mail:

Ranie Wohnhas

Managing Director

Kentucky Power Company
855 Central Avenue, Suite 200
Ashland, KY 41101
rkwohnhas@aep.com

Elizabeth Sekula, Esq.
Hector Garcia, Esq.

American Electric Power Service Corp.

1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor
P.O. Box 16631

Columbus, OH 43216
casekula@aep.com

hgarcial @aep.com

Mark R. Overstreet, Esq.
Katie M. Glass, Esq.

Stites & Harbison

421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, KY 40602-0634
moverstreet@stites.com
kglass@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr., Esq.

Stites & Harbison

250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, KY 40507
kgish@stites.com

Rebecca W. Goodman, Esq.
Lawrence W. Cook, Esq.

Kent A. Chandler, Esq.

Office of the Attorney General
1024 Capital Center, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
rebecca.goodman@ky.gov
larry.cook@ky.gov
kent.chandler@ky.gov

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

- Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

Laurence J. Zielke, Esq.
Janice M. Theriot, Esq.
Zielke Law Firm, PLLC
1250 Meidinger Tower
462 South 4" Street
Louisville, KY 40202
lzielke@zielkefirm.com
jtheriot@zielkefirm.com

Gregory T. Dutton, Esq.
Goldberg Simpson, LLC

9301 Dayflower Street
Louisville, KY 40059
GDutton@goldbergsimpson.com
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Morgain Sprague, Esq.
Kentucky League of Cities

100 East Vine Street, Suite 800
Lexington, KY 40507

msprague@klc.org

Matthew R. Malone, Esq.
William H. May, 111, Esq.
Hurt, Deckard & May PLL.C
127 West Main Street
Lexington, K'Y 40507
mmalone@hdmfirm.com
bmay@hdmfirm.com

James W. Gardner, Esq.

M. Todd Osterloh, Esq.

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500
Lexington, KY 40507
jgardner@sturgillturner.com
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com




